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August 28, 2015

LIMS USE: FR - JOHN MCKEON
LIMS OBJECT ID: 35201190

35201190
Project:
Pace Project No.:

RE:

John McKeon
City of New Port Richey Water Treatment Plant
9748 Decubellis Road
New Port Richey, FL 34654

FL6511255 - SE2

Dear John McKeon:
Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on August 06, 2015.  The
results relate only to the samples included in this report.  Results reported herein conform to the
most current TNI standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless
otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Todd Rea
todd.rea@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Enclosures
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CERTIFICATIONS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Ormond Beach Certification IDs
8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL  32174
Alabama Certification #: 41320
Connecticut Certification #: PH-0216
Delaware Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Florida Certification #: E83079
Georgia Certification #: 955
Guam Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Hawaii Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Illinois Certification #: 200068
Indiana Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Kansas Certification #: E-10383
Kentucky Certification #: 90050
Louisiana Certification #: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Louisiana Environmental Certificate #: 05007
Maryland Certification: #346
Michigan Certification #: 9911
Mississippi Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Missouri Certification #: 236

Montana Certification #: Cert 0074
Nebraska Certification: NE-OS-28-14
Nevada Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
New Hampshire Certification #: 2958
New York Certification #: 11608
North Carolina Environmental Certificate #: 667
North Carolina Certification #: 12710
Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00547
Puerto Rico Certification #: FL01264
South Carolina Certification: #96042001
Tennessee Certification #: TN02974
Texas Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
US Virgin Islands Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Virginia Environmental Certification #: 460165
West Virginia Certification #: 9962C
Wisconsin Certification #: 399079670
Wyoming (EPA Region 8): FL NELAC Reciprocity
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SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

35201190001 EPTDS Drinking Water 08/06/15 10:45 08/06/15 17:00

35201190002 EPTDS Blank Drinking Water 08/06/15 10:40 08/06/15 17:00

35201190003 DSMRT Drinking Water 08/06/15 11:25 08/06/15 17:00

35201190004 DSMRT Blank Drinking Water 08/06/15 11:20 08/06/15 17:00
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SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Lab ID Sample ID Method
Analytes
Reported LaboratoryAnalysts

35201190001 EPTDS EPA 537 8 PASI-OWFH

EPA 200.8 5 PASI-OCRT

EPA 522 2 PASI-OEAO

EPA 524.3 10 PASI-OJLR

EPA 218.7 1 PASI-OTK1

EPA 300.1 2 PASI-OCMB

35201190002 EPTDS Blank EPA 200.8 5 PASI-OCRT

35201190003 DSMRT EPA 200.8 5 PASI-OCRT

EPA 218.7 1 PASI-OTK1

EPA 300.1 2 PASI-OCMB

35201190004 DSMRT Blank EPA 200.8 5 PASI-OCRT
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SUMMARY OF DETECTION

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Parameters AnalyzedResult
Lab Sample ID 

Report Limit QualifiersUnitsMethod
Client Sample ID

35201190001 EPTDS
Chromium 0.11  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:400.20EPA 200.8
Strontium 390 ug/L 08/14/15 20:21 D43.0EPA 200.8
Vanadium 0.30 ug/L 08/14/15 19:40 N20.20EPA 200.8
Chromium, Hexavalent 0.032 ug/L 08/16/15 23:210.030EPA 218.7
Chlorate 563 ug/L 08/17/15 01:5650.0EPA 300.1

35201190003 DSMRT
Chromium 0.12  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:430.20EPA 200.8
Molybdenum 0.34  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 N21.0EPA 200.8
Strontium 399 ug/L 08/14/15 20:30 D43.0EPA 200.8
Vanadium 0.30 ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 N20.20EPA 200.8
Chromium, Hexavalent 0.027  I ug/L 08/17/15 00:000.030EPA 218.7
Chlorate 560 ug/L 08/16/15 17:5620.0EPA 300.1
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Sample: EPTDS Lab ID: 35201190001 Collected: 08/06/15 10:45 Received: 08/06/15 17:00 Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualMDLPQL

Analytical Method: EPA 537  Preparation Method: EPA 537537 Perfluorinated Compounds

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid 0.030  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 375-73-508/13/15 08:300.090 0.030 1
Perfluoroheptanoic acid 0.0033  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 375-85-908/13/15 08:300.010 0.0033 1
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid 0.010  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 355-46-408/13/15 08:300.030 0.010 1
Perfluorononanoic acid 0.00067  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 375-95-108/13/15 08:300.020 0.00067 1
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid 0.0013  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 1763-23-108/13/15 08:300.040 0.0013 1
Perfluorooctanoic acid 0.00067  U ug/L 08/15/15 11:03 335-67-108/13/15 08:300.020 0.00067 1
Surrogates
Perfluorohexanoic acid (S) 86 % 08/15/15 11:0308/13/15 08:3070-130 1
Perfluorodecanoic acid (S) 82 % 08/15/15 11:0308/13/15 08:3070-130 1

Analytical Method: EPA 200.8  Preparation Method: EPA 200.8200.8 MET ICPMS UCMR

Chromium 0.11  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:40 7440-47-308/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1
Cobalt 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:40 7440-48-408/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Molybdenum 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:40 7439-98-7 N208/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Strontium 390 ug/L 08/14/15 20:21 7440-24-6 D408/12/15 14:403.0 1.0 10
Vanadium 0.30 ug/L 08/14/15 19:40 7440-62-2 N208/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1

Analytical Method: EPA 522  Preparation Method: EPA 522522 MSS 1,4 Dioxane

1,4-Dioxane (p-Dioxane) 0.023  U ug/L 08/14/15 15:48 123-91-108/13/15 11:100.070 0.023 1
Surrogates
1,4-Dioxane-d8 (S) 99 % 08/14/15 15:4808/13/15 11:1070-130 1

Analytical Method: EPA 524.3524.3 MSV

Bromochloromethane 0.020  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 74-97-50.060 0.020 1
Bromomethane 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 74-83-90.20 0.067 1
1,3-Butadiene 0.033  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 106-99-00.10 0.033 1
Chlorodifluoromethane 0.027  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 75-45-60.080 0.027 1
Chloromethane 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 74-87-30.20 0.067 1
1,1-Dichloroethane 0.010  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 75-34-30.030 0.010 1
1,2,3-Trichloropropane 0.010  U ug/L 08/14/15 23:26 96-18-40.030 0.010 1
Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 92 % 08/14/15 23:26 460-00-470-130 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S) 106 % 08/14/15 23:26 2199-69-170-130 1
Methyl-tert-butyl ether-d3 (S) 104 % 08/14/15 23:26 1634-04-470-130 1

Analytical Method: EPA 218.7Hexavalent Chromium by IC

Chromium, Hexavalent 0.032 ug/L 08/16/15 23:21 18540-29-90.030 0.010 1

Analytical Method: EPA 300.1300.1 Oxihalide IC Anions 28d

Chlorate 563 ug/L 08/17/15 01:56 7790-93-450.0 25.0 10
Surrogates
Dichloroacetate (S) 98 % 08/17/15 01:56 79-43-690-115 10
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Sample: EPTDS Blank Lab ID: 35201190002 Collected: 08/06/15 10:40 Received: 08/06/15 17:00 Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualMDLPQL

Analytical Method: EPA 200.8  Preparation Method: EPA 200.8200.8 MET ICPMS UCMR

Chromium 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 18:58 7440-47-308/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1
Cobalt 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 18:58 7440-48-408/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Molybdenum 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 18:58 7439-98-7 N208/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Strontium 0.10  U ug/L 08/14/15 18:58 7440-24-608/12/15 14:400.30 0.10 1
Vanadium 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 18:58 7440-62-2 N208/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Sample: DSMRT Lab ID: 35201190003 Collected: 08/06/15 11:25 Received: 08/06/15 17:00 Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualMDLPQL

Analytical Method: EPA 200.8  Preparation Method: EPA 200.8200.8 MET ICPMS UCMR

Chromium 0.12  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 7440-47-308/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1
Cobalt 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 7440-48-408/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Molybdenum 0.34  I ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 7439-98-7 N208/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Strontium 399 ug/L 08/14/15 20:30 7440-24-6 D408/12/15 14:403.0 1.0 10
Vanadium 0.30 ug/L 08/14/15 19:43 7440-62-2 N208/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1

Analytical Method: EPA 218.7Hexavalent Chromium by IC

Chromium, Hexavalent 0.027  I ug/L 08/17/15 00:00 18540-29-90.030 0.010 1

Analytical Method: EPA 300.1300.1 Oxihalide IC Anions 28d

Chlorate 560 ug/L 08/16/15 17:56 7790-93-420.0 10.0 4
Surrogates
Dichloroacetate (S) 102 % 08/16/15 17:56 79-43-690-115 4
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Sample: DSMRT Blank Lab ID: 35201190004 Collected: 08/06/15 11:20 Received: 08/06/15 17:00 Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualMDLPQL

Analytical Method: EPA 200.8  Preparation Method: EPA 200.8200.8 MET ICPMS UCMR

Chromium 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:01 7440-47-308/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1
Cobalt 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:01 7440-48-408/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Molybdenum 0.33  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:01 7439-98-7 N208/12/15 14:401.0 0.33 1
Strontium 0.10  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:01 7440-24-608/12/15 14:400.30 0.10 1
Vanadium 0.067  U ug/L 08/14/15 19:01 7440-62-2 N208/12/15 14:400.20 0.067 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..Date: 08/28/2015 10:37 AM

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
8 East Tower Circle

Ormond Beach, FL 32174
(386)672-5668

Page 9 of 21



#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

MPRP/25734
EPA 200.8

EPA 200.8
200.8 MET UCMR Drinking Water

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190002, 35201190003, 35201190004

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1298949
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190002, 35201190003, 35201190004

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

Chromium ug/L 0.067  U 0.20 08/14/15 18:25
Cobalt ug/L 0.33  U 1.0 08/14/15 18:25
Molybdenum ug/L 0.33  U 1.0 N208/14/15 18:25
Strontium ug/L 0.10  U 0.30 08/14/15 18:25
Vanadium ug/L 0.067  U 0.20 N208/14/15 18:25

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1298950LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Chromium ug/L 0.22.2 110 50-150
Cobalt ug/L 1.01 100 50-150
Molybdenum ug/L 1.0 N21 103 50-150
Strontium ug/L 0.31.3 104 50-150
Vanadium ug/L 0.22 N2.2 111 50-150

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1298951MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35200995001

1298952

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Chromium ug/L 50 94 50-15094 1 20500.088  I 47.3 47.0
Cobalt ug/L 50 95 50-15095 0 2050<0.33 47.7 47.5
Molybdenum ug/L N250 98 50-15099 0 20501.5 50.7 50.9
Strontium ug/L D450 92 50-150101 2 2050156 202 206
Vanadium ug/L N250 96 50-15096 0 20502.3 50.4 50.2
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

MSV/15736
EPA 524.3

EPA 524.3
524.3 MSV UCMR

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1301356
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L 0.010  U 0.030 08/14/15 18:30
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L 0.010  U 0.030 08/14/15 18:30
1,3-Butadiene ug/L 0.033  U 0.10 08/14/15 18:30
Bromochloromethane ug/L 0.020  U 0.060 08/14/15 18:30
Bromomethane ug/L 0.067  U 0.20 08/14/15 18:30
Chlorodifluoromethane ug/L 0.027  U 0.080 08/14/15 18:30
Chloromethane ug/L 0.067  U 0.20 08/14/15 18:30
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S) % 106 70-130 08/14/15 18:30
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 94 70-130 08/14/15 18:30
Methyl-tert-butyl ether-d3 (S) % 104 70-130 08/14/15 18:30

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1301357LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L 0.27.24 115 70-130
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L 0.28.24 119 70-130
1,3-Butadiene ug/L 0.93.8 116 70-130
Bromochloromethane ug/L 0.54.49 111 70-130
Bromomethane ug/L 1.31.6 81 70-130
Chlorodifluoromethane ug/L 0.77.64 120 70-130
Chloromethane ug/L 1.91.6 123 70-130
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S) % 106 70-130
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 94 70-130
Methyl-tert-butyl ether-d3 (S) % 105 70-130

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1301358MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35200691001

1301359

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L Q.24 79 70-13080 0 30.24<0.010 0.19 0.19
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L Q.24 76 70-13078 1 30.24<0.010 0.18 0.18
1,3-Butadiene ug/L J(R1),

Q
.8 87 70-130120 32 30.8<0.033 0.70 0.96

Bromochloromethane ug/L Q.49 79 70-13081 3 30.49<0.020 0.38 0.39
Bromomethane ug/L Q1.6 85 70-13090 6 301.6<0.067 1.3 1.4
Chlorodifluoromethane ug/L Q.64 94 70-13095 2 30.64<0.027 0.60 0.61
Chloromethane ug/L Q1.6 93 70-13098 4 301.6<0.067 1.5 1.5
1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 (S) % 104 70-130105
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1301358MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35200691001

1301359

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 99 70-130102
Methyl-tert-butyl ether-d3 (S) % 95 70-13096

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..Date: 08/28/2015 10:37 AM

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
8 East Tower Circle

Ormond Beach, FL 32174
(386)672-5668

Page 12 of 21



#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

OEXT/23834
EPA 522

EPA 522
522 MSS 1,4 Dioxane

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1299593
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

1,4-Dioxane (p-Dioxane) ug/L 0.023  U 0.070 08/14/15 11:59
1,4-Dioxane-d8 (S) % 96 70-130 08/14/15 11:59

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1299594LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

1,4-Dioxane (p-Dioxane) ug/L 0.034  I.04 85 50-150
1,4-Dioxane-d8 (S) % 98 70-130

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1299595LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

1,4-Dioxane (p-Dioxane) ug/L 9.610 96 50-150
1,4-Dioxane-d8 (S) % 97 70-130

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1300168MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35200692001

1300169

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

1,4-Dioxane (p-Dioxane) ug/L 2 110 70-130115 4 202<0.023 2.2 2.3
1,4-Dioxane-d8 (S) % 104 70-130103
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

OEXT/23814
EPA 537

EPA 537
537 Perfluorinated Compounds

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1298165
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.030  U 0.090 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluoroheptanoic acid ug/L 0.0033  U 0.010 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.010  U 0.030 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorononanoic acid ug/L 0.00067  U 0.020 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.0013  U 0.040 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorooctanoic acid ug/L 0.00067  U 0.020 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorodecanoic acid (S) % 84 70-130 08/15/15 05:21
Perfluorohexanoic acid (S) % 85 70-130 08/15/15 05:21

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1298166LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.12.09 135 50-150
Perfluoroheptanoic acid ug/L 0.012.01 115 50-150
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.038.03 128 50-150
Perfluorononanoic acid ug/L 0.029.02 144 50-150
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid ug/L 0.051.04 127 50-150
Perfluorooctanoic acid ug/L 0.028.02 138 50-150
Perfluorodecanoic acid (S) % 82 70-130
Perfluorohexanoic acid (S) % 79 70-130

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1300055MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35200855001

1300056

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid ug/L J(M1).36 160 70-130161 1 20.36<0.030 0.57 0.58
Perfluoroheptanoic acid ug/L J(M1).04 137 70-130141 3 20.04<0.0033 0.055 0.056
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid ug/L J(M1).12 144 70-130148 2 20.12<0.010 0.17 0.18
Perfluorononanoic acid ug/L J(M1).08 143 70-130143 0 20.08<0.00067 0.11 0.11
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid ug/L J(M1).16 149 70-130156 5 20.16<0.0013 0.24 0.25
Perfluorooctanoic acid ug/L J(M1).08 150 70-130153 2 20.08<0.00067 0.12 0.12
Perfluorodecanoic acid (S) % 87 70-13091
Perfluorohexanoic acid (S) % 90 70-13093
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

WETA/49289
EPA 218.7

EPA 218.7
Chromium, Hexavalent UCMR IC

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190003

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1303248
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190003

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

Chromium, Hexavalent ug/L 0.010  U 0.030 08/16/15 22:11

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1303249LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Chromium, Hexavalent ug/L 0.083.075 110 85-115

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1303250MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35201190001

1303251

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Chromium, Hexavalent ug/L .025 95 85-11590 2 20.0250.032 0.055 0.054

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1303252MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35201953005

1303253

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Chromium, Hexavalent ug/L .075 107 85-115104 2 20.0750.018  I 0.098 0.096
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#=QC#

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.  

QC Batch:
QC Batch Method:

Analysis Method:
Analysis Description:

WETA/49268
EPA 300.1

EPA 300.1
300.1 UCMR Oxihalides IC Anions

Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190003

Parameter Units
Blank
Result

Reporting
Limit Qualifiers

METHOD BLANK: 1303222
Associated Lab Samples: 35201190001, 35201190003

Matrix: Water

Analyzed

Chlorate ug/L 2.5  U 5.0 08/16/15 15:02
Dichloroacetate (S) % 100 90-115 08/16/15 15:02

Parameter Units
LCS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qualifiers% RecConc.

1303223LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:
LCSSpike

Chlorate ug/L 40.040 100 85-115
Dichloroacetate (S) % 114 90-115

Parameter Units
MS

Result
% Rec
Limits Qual% RecConc.

1303224MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE:

MSSpike
Result

35201190001

1303225

MSD
Result

MSD
% Rec RPD RPD

Max
MSDMS
Spike
Conc.

Chlorate ug/L 400 99 80-12096 2 20400563 961 946
Dichloroacetate (S) % 102 90-11598
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QUALIFIERS

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.
MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.
PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.
RL - Reporting Limit.
S - Surrogate
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.
Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)
MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)
DUP - Sample Duplicate
RPD - Relative Percent Difference
NC - Not Calculable.
SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up
U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270.  The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.
Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.
TNI - The NELAC Institute.

LABORATORIES

Pace Analytical Services - Ormond BeachPASI-O

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.  I
Compound was analyzed for but not detected.  U
Sample was diluted due to the presence of high levels of target analytes.D4
Estimated Value. Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits.  Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS)
recovery.

J(M1)

Estimated Value. RPD value was outside control limits.J(R1)
The lab does not hold TNI accreditation for this parameter.N2
Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.Q
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Pace Project No.:
Project:

35201190
FL6511255 - SE2

Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method
Analytical
Batch

35201190001 OEXT/23814 GCSV/15485EPTDS EPA 537 EPA 537

35201190001 MPRP/25734 ICPM/10454EPTDS EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8
35201190002 MPRP/25734 ICPM/10454EPTDS Blank EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8
35201190003 MPRP/25734 ICPM/10454DSMRT EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8
35201190004 MPRP/25734 ICPM/10454DSMRT Blank EPA 200.8 EPA 200.8

35201190001 OEXT/23834 MSSV/8281EPTDS EPA 522 EPA 522

35201190001 MSV/15736EPTDS EPA 524.3

35201190001 WETA/49289EPTDS EPA 218.7
35201190003 WETA/49289DSMRT EPA 218.7

35201190001 WETA/49268EPTDS EPA 300.1
35201190003 WETA/49268DSMRT EPA 300.1
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